
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2022 - 2026 Administrative Modificat
Amendment 22-24 Northwestern MPO

2 Projects Listed

(Ver 4)  22-241500090 Programmed FEDERALSTATUS

Title: Intersect. Improv. W/ Added Turn Lanes at US 12 Route: US 12

Description: US 12(Columbus Dr) with Railroad Ave & McShane Ave 0.25mi E of US 20 (Indy Blvd)

Project Type:

LakeCounty:

District: LaPorteIntersect. Improv. W/ Added Turn Lanes

 Various LocationsLimits:

Non-ExemptAQ Exempt:

Narrative: Modify from FY22 to FY23 CN phase. $105,816.52 is 80/20 split and the remainder of $2,846,473.91 is utilizing TLAP funds.

CNRWPEREVENUE SOURCEFED FY TOTALCE

  2023 NHPP Non Interstate $0 $0 $105,817 
$0 

$105,817 

  2023 State Special Projects $0 $0 $2,846,474 
$0 

$2,846,474 

2022-2026 TOTAL $0 $2,952,291 $0 $0 $2,952,291 

ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $2,952,291 $2,952,291 

Region: INDOTLead Agency: Northwestern MPO 

Previously Approved Version

1500090 (Ver 3)  22-00

Title: Intersect. Improv. W/ Added Turn Lanes at US 12 Route: US 12

Description: US 12(Columbus Dr) with Railroad Ave & McShane Ave 0.25mi E of US 20 (Indy Blvd)

Project Type:

LakeCounty:

District: LaPorteIntersect. Improv. W/ Added Turn Lanes

 Various LocationsLimits:

Non-ExemptAQ Exempt:

Narrative: Revised funding and funding source

CNRWPEREVENUE SOURCEFED FY TOTALCE

  2022 State Special Projects $123,000 $0 $1,117,843 
$0 

$1,240,843 

 <2022 Prior $0 $190,225 $400,000 
$0 

$590,225 

2022-2026 TOTAL $0 $1,117,843 $0 $123,000 $1,240,843 

ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $123,000 $190,225 $1,517,843 $1,831,068 

Region: INDOTLead Agency: Northwestern MPO 

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, October 7, 2022
Page 1 of 4



Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2022 - 2026 Administrative Modificat
Amendment 22-24 Northwestern MPO

2 Projects Listed

(Ver 7)  22-241802924 Programmed FEDERALSTATUS

Title: ADA ramps & sidewalk installation/repair Route: N/A

Description: ADA ramp and sidewalk installation/repair along SR 2 from approximately 235 feet east of Westmeadow Place  east to Washington Street in 

Lowell.  Driveways will also be made ADA compliant.  The sponsor is Lowell.  This project is exempt from the requirement to determine conformity.  

This project is expected to be substantially completed by November 15, 2026.

Project Type:

LakeCounty:

District: LaPorteBike/Pedestrian Facilities

Limits:

ExemptAQ Exempt:

Narrative: It was noticed that the limits were not correct.  This Admin Mod corrects it and adds about 1,000 ft to the project.

CNRWPEREVENUE SOURCEFED FY TOTALCE

  2024 Local Fund $0 $88,000 $0 
$0 

$88,000 

  2024 STBG Group III $0 $352,000 $0 
$0 

$352,000 

  2026 Local Fund $0 $0 $300,328 
$45,049 

$345,377 

  2026 STBG Group III $0 $0 $1,201,314 
$180,197 

$1,381,511 

Prior $735,410 $0 $0 
$0 

$735,410  <2022

2022-2026 TOTAL $225,246 $1,501,642 $440,000 $0 $2,166,888 

ALL YEARS TOTAL $225,246 $735,410 $440,000 $1,501,642 $2,902,298 

Region: LowellLead Agency: Northwestern MPO 

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, October 7, 2022
Page 2 of 4



Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2022 - 2026 Administrative Modificat
Amendment 22-17 Northwestern MPO

2 Projects Listed

Previously Approved Version

1802924 (Ver 6)  22-17

Title: ADA ramps & sidewalk installation/repair Route: N/A

Description: ADA ramp and sidewalk installation/repair along SR 2 from Harding St West to Willow St in Lowell.  Driveways will also be made ADA compliant.  

The sponsor is Lowell.  This project is exempt from the requirement to determine conformity.  This project is expected to be substantially 

completed by November 15, 2024.

Project Type:

LakeCounty:

District: LaPorteBike/Pedestrian Facilities

Limits:

ExemptAQ Exempt:

Narrative: Kathy approved RW funds to be moved to FY24 and CN to FY26

CNRWPEREVENUE SOURCEFED FY TOTALCE

  2024 Local Fund $0 $88,000 $0 
$0 

$88,000 

  2024 STBG Group III $0 $352,000 $0 
$0 

$352,000 

  2026 Local Fund $0 $0 $300,328 
$45,049 

$345,377 

  2026 STBG Group III $0 $0 $1,201,314 
$180,197 

$1,381,511 

Prior $735,410 $0 $0 
$0 

$735,410  <2022

2022-2026 TOTAL $225,246 $1,501,642 $440,000 $0 $2,166,888 

ALL YEARS TOTAL $225,246 $735,410 $440,000 $1,501,642 $2,902,298 

Region: LowellLead Agency: Northwestern MPO 

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, October 7, 2022
Page 3 of 4



Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2022 - 2026 Administrative Modificat
Amendment 22-17 Northwestern MPO

2 Projects Listed

$590,225 $1,240,843 $2,952,291 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,783,359 INDOT $0

$1,470,820 $0 $0 $880,000 $0 $3,453,776 $0 $5,804,596 Lowell $0

$2,061,045 $1,240,843 $2,952,291 $880,000 $0 $3,453,776 $0 $10,587,955 TOTAL $0

Northwestern MPO TIP SUMMARY BY LEAD AGENCY

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 Beyond TotalPrior FY 2027

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, October 7, 2022
Page 4 of 4


